

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2383/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in WP No. 1188/2004 & judgement and final order

dated 19/01/2006 in RA No. 12578/2005 in WP No. 1188/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

JUUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY), OSMANABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of the impugned judgment of the High Court, in the meanwhile.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhat

ia)

Court Master

Court Maste

r