

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6241/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in WP No. 1188/2004 & RA No. 12578/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY), OSMANABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudharshan Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master